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Leanna Littler-Woolf <lnlittler@utah.gov>

Establishment of the RPOT- US Magnesium Canal Continuation (SPK-2008-01773)

Pectol, Michael A CIV USARMY CESPK (USA) <Michael.A.Pectol@usace.army.mil> Fri, Sep 9, 2022 at 10:03
AM

To: Andrea Kilbane <akilbane@utah.gov>
Cc: Leanna Littler <lnlittler@utah.gov>, "Gipson, Jason A CIV USARMY CESPK (USA)" <Jason.A.Gipson@usace.army.mil>,
Timothy Gribben <TGribben@usmagnesium.com>, "Pope, William M." <william.pope@hdrinc.com>

Greetings,

 

This email establishes the reasonable period of time for the water quality certification (certification) under Section 401 of
the Clean Water Act for the US Magnesium Canal Continuation project.  The project site is located in Gilbert Bay of the
Great Salt Lake, near Latitude 41.7095°, Longitude -111.8692°, Tooele County, Utah.

 

On September 2, 2022, Tim Gribben (applicant) submitted a complete request for a 401 Water Quality Certification
(attached).  The reasonable period of time to grant, deny, or expressly waive certification for the project is 90 days.  The
certification will be considered waived if you do not act on the request by December 1, 2022.  Any request to extend the
reasonable period of time should be sent to the sender of this email.

 

Please refer to identification number SPK-2008-01773 in any correspondence concerning this project.  If you have any
questions, please contact me at the Bountiful Regulatory Office, 533 West 2600 South, Suite 150, Bountiful, Utah 84010,
by email at Michael.A.Pectol@usace.army.mil, or telephone at (801) 295-8380 X 8315.  Thank you,

 

Mike Pectol

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

(801) 295-8380, ext. 8315    Michael.A.Pectol@usace.army.mil

For program information or to submit a customer service survey:  http://www.spk.usace.army.mil/
Missions/Regulatory.aspx

 

2 attachments

2022.09.02-DWQ 401 App Materials-200801773.pdf
17570K

2022.09.02-DWQ_401 Application-200801773.docx
115K
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